Form PTO-1619-A OFFICE OF PURM O BECORD Docket No.: GMI5153 (G280.101.101) 7/02 JUN 17 01 12: 1/2	06-21-2002	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
FINANCE SECTION TO: The Com	102130934	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Philip K. Zietlow Dean Franssell S. Ganesh Ganesan Mathew F. Langenfeld Philip E. Palkert James L. Stinson Bernhard van Lengerich Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No Yes 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: General Mills, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: Number One General Mills I City: Minneapolis	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Execution Date: May 14, 1999; May 20, 1999; April 30, 1999.	Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of		
A. Patent Application Serial No.(s)/Filing Date(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/298,715/April 23, 1999		
	Additional numbers attached? \[\square\)	es 🛛 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Timothy A. Czaja	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41). \$40.00 Enclosed. The Patent Office is hereby authorized to charg \$40.00 for filing of the Assignment document. Any deficiencies in enclosed fees should be compared.	
Address: DICKE, BILLIG & CZAJA, P.A. 701 Building, Suite 1250 701 Fourth Avenue South Minneapolis, MN 55415	Deposit Account Number: 50-0471 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by let)	posit account)
TILLIAN CHARGE	NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and corn Timothy A. Czaja (Name of Person Signing) Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document 2		nt 11,200
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trades Box Assignments	Do not detach this portion	

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.: _	09/298,715					
Filed: Ap	oril 23, 1999					
In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to <u>General Mills, Inc.</u> a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", its successors, legal representatives and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to <u>our</u> invention or improvements in						
		D CONFECTION AND METHOD OF PREPARA				
and in and to the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by <u>us</u> on or about the <u>20 th</u> day of <u>May</u> , 1999, and in and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional and substitute applications therefor, and in and to any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon any such applications.						
<u>We</u> hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.						
For said consideration _we_ hereby agree, upon request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, to execute any and all continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and make any rightful oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon any such applications that said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration _we_ further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, in the event of said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional or substitute therefor, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of _our_ ability with seid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and _we_ hereby agree to perform, upon such request, any and all lawful affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by _us_ if this assignment and sale had not been made. And for said consideration _we_ hereby assign to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or improvements for any and all foreign countries including _our_ rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and agree upon request of the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required of _us_, to be executed in connection with any and all documents n						
WITNES	S <u>our</u> hands and seal on the date	e(s) indicated.	1 1			
Inventor	Philip K. Zietlow	This helden	5/14/99			
Inventor	Dean Franssell	Dean Transell	Date, 5/20/99			
Inventor	S. Ganesh Ganesan	18 ayer a	Date 4/30/99			
Inventor	Mathew F. Langenfeld	mathew F. Samoenfel	Date <u>4/3<i>c</i>/99</u>			
Inventor	Philip E. Palkert	Pluto & Vallen	Date 4/30/99			
Inventor	James L. Stinson	James fluson	Date 4/30/99			
Inventor	Bernhard van Lengerich	Secular free Rugo S	Date Date			

PATENT REEL: 012999 FRAME: 0229

State of	Minnesota)		
) ss.	•	
County of	Hennepin)		
	anth ma	\sim \sim		
On this	2045 day of <u>Mu</u>	19 <u>44</u> , I	pefore me, a Notary Publi	c in and for the County and
State afores	aid, appeared Philip K.(2	etlow. Dean Fran	ssell. S. Ganesh Ganesa	n. Mathew F. Langenfeld, Philip
				to be the same persons whose
				y executed said instrument as
			rposes therein expressed	
	•	·	·	(
WITNES	SS my hand and seal the	day and year last	above given	h the book
			Motory Public	

RECORDED: 06/17/2002

PATENT REEL: 012999 FRAME: 0230